
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

3

0

10

9

318

0

1

40

2

157

3

2

11

6

300

2

2

73

14

290

2

40

0

1

0

1

19

31

110

2

68

0

808

159

0

83

3

258

20

0

19

2

634

6

1

27

1

196

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

15

0

0

0

0

15

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

1

50

11

475

5

4

84

20

620

2

42

19

32

270

2

151

3

1,073

26

1

46

3

833

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

1

9

0

6

1

3

2

21

1

13

1

8

1

11

1

107

1

2

1

71

0

9

0

36

2

1

36

10

337

2

0

7

8

227

0

1

29

2

110

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

3

0

8

9

262

0

1

34

2

140

2

2

9

6

234

2

2

65

13

261

2

31

0

1

0

1

17

29

109

67

0

658

159

80

2

225

19

14

2

413

5

18

1

137

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

14

0

0

0

0

12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

3

1

42

11

402

4

4

74

19

521

2

32

17

30

269

147

2

890

24

32

3

553

Industry:  Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

CEO Full-time permanent

KMP Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

GM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

110

1

8

0

5

1

3

2

21

1

13

1

8

1

8

1

90

1

1

1

61

0

7

0

29

2

1

31

10

282

2

0

6

8

182

0

1

25

2

100

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers Full-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

0

25

4

8

1

2

0

30

0

2

1

12

90

0

0

2

1

0

18

1

4

0

3

139

1

1

28

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

4

33

1

4

1

43

10

2

1

1

22

1

4

167

Industry:  Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

KMP Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

110

2

9

0

5

2

4

2

23

0

19

2

4

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent 1

1

0

0

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

1

Industry:  Building Construction

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent 1

1

1

1

0

0

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Building Construction



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Clerical And Administrative
Workers Full-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

1

14

1

7

0

24

4

12

01

1

0

92

0

2

20

1

0

2

50

0

1

7

21

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

2

21

4

38

1

1

2

112

1

1

9

71

Industry:  Basic Material Wholesaling

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

1

5

1

2

0

3

1

16

0

12

1

4

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Basic Material Wholesaling



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Sales Workers Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

0

16

1

2

0

12

2

5

2

1

40

0

1

9

0

32

1

10

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

18

2

18

2

2

49

1

42

Industry:  Road Transport

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

SM Full-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

330

1

15

0

13

1

2

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Road Transport



Workplace Profile Table

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

* Total employees includes Non-binary


