Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	M	стрюуссо
Managers	Full-time permanent	157	318	0	0	475
	Full-time contract	2	9	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	40	10	0	0	50
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	290	300	15	15	620
	Full-time contract	14	6	0	0	20
	Part-time permanent	73	11	0	0	84
	Part-time contract	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	2	3	0	0	5
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	1	40	0	1	42
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	31	1	0	0	32
	Part-time permanent	19	0	0	0	19
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	258	808	3	4	1,073
	Full-time contract	3	0	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	83	68	0	0	151
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
	Casual	159	110	0	0	270
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	196	634	0	3	833
	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	27	19	0	0	46
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	6	20	0	0	26

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

			No. of employees	
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
КМР	Full-time permanent	3	6	9
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1
GM	Full-time permanent	8	13	21
	Part-time permanent	1	1	2
SM	Full-time permanent	36	71	107
	Full-time contract	0	1	1
	Part-time permanent	9	2	11
	Casual	0	1	1
ОМ	Full-time permanent	110	227	337
	Full-time contract	2	8	10
	Part-time permanent	29	7	36
	Part-time contract	1	0	1
	Casual	0	2	2

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	140	262	0	0	402
	Full-time contract	2	9	0	0	11
	Part-time permanent	34	8	0	0	42
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	3	0	0	3
Professionals	Full-time permanent	261	234	12	14	521
	Full-time contract	13	6	0	0	19
	Part-time permanent	65	9	0	0	74
	Part-time contract	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	2	2	0	0	4
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	1	31	0	0	32
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	29	1	0	0	30
	Part-time permanent	17	0	0	0	17
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	225	658	3	4	890
	Full-time contract	2	0	0	0	2
	Part-time permanent	80	67	0	0	147
	Casual	159	109	0	0	269
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	137	413	0	3	553
	Full-time contract	1	2	0	0	3
	Part-time permanent	18	14	0	0	32
	Casual	5	19	0	0	24

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Polymer Product and Rubber Product Manufacturing

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
CEO	Full-time permanent	0	1	1		
КМР	Full-time permanent	3	5	8		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
GM	Full-time permanent	8	13	21		
	Part-time permanent	1	1	2		
SM	Full-time permanent	29	61	90		
	Full-time contract	0	1	1		
	Part-time permanent	7	1	8		
	Casual	0	1	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	100	182	282		
	Full-time contract	2	8	10		
	Part-time permanent	25	6	31		
	Part-time contract	1	0	1		
	Casual	0	2	2		

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	8	25	0	0	33
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
Professionals	Full-time permanent	12	30	1	0	43
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	2	2	0	0	4
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	0	9	0	1	10
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	4	18	0	0	22
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	28	139	0	0	167
	Part-time permanent	1	3	0	0	4
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing

			No. of employees	
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*
КМР	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
SM	Full-time permanent	4	5	9
	Part-time permanent	2	0	2
ОМ	Full-time permanent	4	19	23
	Part-time permanent	2	0	2

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Building Construction

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	O	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Building Construction

			No. of employees	
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*
ОМ	Full-time permanent	0	1	1
	Part-time permanent	O	1	1

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Basic Material Wholesaling

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	7	14	0	0	21
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	12	24	1	1	38
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	20	92	0	0	112
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	21	50	0	0	71
	Part-time permanent	7	2	0	0	9
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Basic Material Wholesaling

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
SM	Full-time permanent	3	2	5	
	Part-time permanent	0	1	1	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	4	12	16	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1	

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Road Transport

		No. of employees		Number of ap graduates	Total	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	2	16	0	0	18
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	5	12	1	0	18
	Part-time permanent	2	0	0	0	2
Sales Workers	Full-time permanent	9	40	0	0	49
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2
	Part-time contract	0	2	0	0	2
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	10	32	0	0	42
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1

^{*} Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

^{**} Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Road Transport

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
SM	Full-time permanent	0	3	3	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	2	13	15	
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1	

^{*} Total employees includes Non-binary



* Total employees includes Non-binary